
Spare parts list

 

GC1200W 24 C

6721877736
(2024/07) Hal

1



 
 2024/07 2 6721877736



 
 2024/07 3 6721877736



Spare parts list

1
Sheet metal GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 4 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

1 Front panel Bosch 8 737 604 548 ■
2 Screw 8x1/2 ZC PZFL Type B S/Tap Dog Tip 8 716 117 028 ■
5 Wall mounting bracket 8 718 646 534 0 ■
7 Expansion vessel 8 737 604 235 ■
8 Bracket (Expansion vessel) 8 737 604 543 ■
9 Pipe (Expansion vessel) 8 737 604 250 ■

10 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■
11 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■
12 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■
13 Cover 8 737 604 540 ■
14 Clip 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■
15 Hose 8 737 604 553 ■
16 Adapter (Flue adapter) 8 716 122 825 ■
17 Screw 4,8x30 (3x) 8 713 403 039 0 ■
18 Sealing plate (Hydraulic block) 8 737 604 544 ■
19 Seal (Charging link keyless) 8 716 774 898 ■
20 Seal (Drain cock) 8 737 604 545 ■

GC1200W 24 C Sheet metal

1

 
 2024/07 5 6721877736



Spare parts list

2
Heat exchanger GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 6 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

1 Gas valve 8 738 902 772 ■
2 Screw M 4 x 8 (10x) 8 738 901 740 ■
3 O-ring 12,37x2,62 (10x) 8 738 903 402 ■
4 Nozzle 24 kW (NG) 8 738 902 773 ■
5 Nut (Gas valve) 8 718 600 79A 0 ■
6 Gas pipe 8 738 902 775 ■
7 Venturi 24 kW 8 738 902 776 ■
8 Suction pipe 7 736 700 396 ■
9 Seal 7 746 001 88A 0 ■

10 Fan P EBM D118 AC230 50 68W PWM 8 738 903 401 ■
11 Non-return valve 8 738 905 216 ■
13 Screw 4x14 (10x) 7 746 900 447 ■
14 Gas-air duct 8 738 902 778 ■
15 Gasket (Gas-air duct) 8 738 905 215 ■
16 Ignition transformer 8 738 902 779 ■
17 Ignition cable 8 738 902 780 ■
18 Screw 4x12 (10x) 8 738 902 781 ■
19 Temperature limiter 8 738 905 217 ■
20 Heat exchanger C3 8 738 902 782 ■
21 Screw M5x16 (5x) 7 746 900 310 ■
22 Temperature sensor 8 738 903 403 ■
23 Burner cover 8 738 902 783 ■
24 Nut M6 (10x) 8 738 903 410 ■
25 Insulation (Burner cover) 8 738 902 784 ■
26 Seal (Burner cover) 8 738 902 785 ■
27 Electrode kit 8 738 902 786 ■
28 Seal (Electrode kit) (5x) 8 738 902 787 ■
29 Screw 4x10 (10x) 8 738 902 788 ■
30 Lip seal DN60 8 738 902 789 ■
31 Insulation (Heat exchanger) 8 738 903 470 ■
 Service kit C3 8 738 903 670 ■

GC1200W 24 C Heat exchanger

2

 
 2024/07 7 6721877736



Spare parts list

4
Tubes GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 8 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

2 Hose (Siphon) 8 737 604 265 ■
3 Hose (Heat exchanger/Siphon) 8 737 604 236 ■
4 Clip (10x) 8 737 604 258 ■
5 Supply pipe (CH) 8 737 604 257 ■
6 Return pipe (CH) 8 737 604 262 ■
7 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■
8 Pipe (Pump) 8 737 604 249 ■
9 Air vent 8 737 604 731 ■

10 Adapter (Air vent) 8 737 604 248 ■
11 Hose (Pressure relief valve) 8 737 604 264 ■
13 O-ring 17,86x2,62 (10x) 8 716 140 806 0 ■
14 Seal 18.5x24.3mm (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■
15 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■
16 O-ring 12,5x3 (10x) 8 716 118 019 ■
17 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■

GC1200W 24 C Tubes

4

 
 2024/07 9 6721877736



Spare parts list

5
Hydraulic block GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 10 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

1 Adapter (PHE left) 8 737 713 731 ■
2 Adapter (PHE right) 8 737 604 403 ■
5 Adapter (PHE/3WV) 8 737 604 395 ■
6 Adapter (Flow limiter) 8 737 604 402 ■
7 O-ring 15,54x2,62 (10x) 8 716 771 156 0 ■
8 Plate heat exchanger C-PHE 16 8 718 644 625 0 ■
9 Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 ■

10 Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 ■
11 Screw M5x20 (10x) 8 737 713 708 ■
12 Plug (13mm) 8 737 713 732 ■
13 Pressure gauge 8 737 604 416 ■
14 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■
15 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 716 771 164 0 ■
16 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■
19 Plug 8 737 604 415 ■
20 Motor (3-way valve) 8 737 602 357 ■
21 Pressure relief valve 8 737 713 733 ■
22 Nut M5 8 737 713 720 ■
23 3-way valve 8 737 604 397 ■
24 Fitting 3/4" 8 737 713 734 ■
25 Fitting 1/2" 8 737 713 735 ■
26 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■
27 O-ring 13,87x3,53 L (10x) 8 716 107 439 0 ■
28 Adapter (Flow sensor) 8 737 604 401 ■
29 Adapter (Return CH) 8 737 604 398 ■
30 Pressure relief valve 8 737 604 406 ■
31 Drain cock 8 737 713 724 ■
32 Cartridge (Sound absorber) 8 737 713 729 ■
33 Adapter (3-way valve) 8 737 604 400 ■
34 Flow sensor 8 737 713 706 ■
35 Non-return valve 8 737 604 418 ■
36 Adapter (Pump) 8 737 604 396 ■
37 Pump SpE HU2-10 (ErP) 8 737 604 419 ■
39 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■
40 Temperature sensor 8 714 500 081 0 ■
44 Filter 8 737 713 713 ■
45 Flow limiter E-W-LP 10L 8 737 713 715 ■
47 Plug (3-way valve) 8 737 604 405 ■
49 Charging link keyless 8 716 774 909 ■
51 O-ring 17,12x2,62 (10x) 8 716 771 162 0 ■
52 Fill cock 8 737 713 730 ■
54 O-ring 9,5x2,5 (10x) 8 737 713 709 ■
55 O-ring 17,0x3,0 (10x) 8 737 713 710 ■
56 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 737 713 711 ■
57 Seal 18.5x24.3mm (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■
58 Screw M5x40 (2x) 2 912 431 170 0 ■
59 O-ring 2,4x5,6 (10x) 8 737 713 707 ■
60 O-ring 23,47x2,62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■
61 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■
62 Clip (Pump) (10x) 8 737 713 721 ■
63 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 EPDM (10x) 8 716 121 476 ■
64 Clip (Flow sensor) (10x) 8 737 713 712 ■
GC1200W 24 C Hydraulic block

5

 
 2024/07 11 6721877736



Spare parts list

5
Hydraulic block GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 12 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

65 O-ring 23x4 (10x) 8 716 771 353 0 ■
66 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■
67 Screw 4x14 (12x) 8 737 604 392 ■
68 Casing (Temperature sensor) 8 737 604 414 ■
69 O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x) 8 710 205 080 0 ■
70 Plug (Pressure gauge) 8 737 713 722 ■
71 Screw 8x1/2 (10x) 8 737 604 542 ■
72 Seal (Charging link keyless) 8 716 774 898 ■
73 Mounting Tool (Flow sensor - O-ring) 8 716 775 024 ■

GC1200W 24 C Hydraulic block

5

 
 2024/07 13 6721877736



Spare parts list

6
Control box GC1200W 24 C

 
 2024/07 14 6721877736



Pos Description

77
36

90
29

39

Remarks

2 Control unit ACU LOP-22 8 737 605 542 ■
3 Cable guide kit 8 737 604 240 ■
4 Earth cable 8 737 604 245 ■
5 Cable harness LV 8 737 604 241 ■
6 Cable harness HV 8 737 604 242 ■
7 Connector kit 8 737 604 244 ■
8 Mains cable with Plug 8 737 604 254 ■
9 Service cover ACU LOP-22 8 737 604 737 ■

10 Fuse 5x20mm + Bracket 8 737 604 738 ■
11 Pump cable 8 737 604 662 ■
12 Strain relief (10x) 8 710 506 185 0 ■
13 Code plug 25166 (NG) 8 737 604 499 ■
14 Fuse 5x20mm Fast Acting (5x) 8 716 116 900 ■

GC1200W 24 C Control box

6

 
 2024/07 15 6721877736



Types of appliances

Appliance Country Remarks

GC1200W 24 C 23 7 736 902 939 CZ

 
 2024/07 16 6721877736



 
 2024/07 17 6721877736


